

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2021- 342	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,774.96	8,774.96
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	2.73 months	16,021.35	43,738.29
	803(1)	Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	91.28 m ³	285.84	26,091.48
	804	Embankment & Gravel Bedding	93.40 cu.m	901.92	84,239.33
	900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days	33.34 m ³	6,564.66	218,865.76
	902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4675.59 kg	66.22	309,617.57
	903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	101,720.87	101,720.87
	1001 (12)	Septic Tank	1.00 l.s	30,062.14	30,062.14
	1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	65,143.04	65,143.04
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	87.72 m ²	863.69	75,762.89
	1051 (5)	Railings	1.00 l.s	101,145.64	101,145.64
	1006 (1)	Doors & Windows	24.20 m ²	2,889.60	69,928.32
	1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	87.80 m ²	2,622.11	230,221.26
	1018(2)	Tile works	67.30 m ²	1,265.15	85,144.60
	1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	305.35 m ²	1,037.69	316,858.64
	1032(1)	Painting Works	582.08 m ²	255.03	148,447.86
	1100- 1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	50,295.05	50,295.05
	I	Signage	1.00 l.s	22,852.78	22,852.78
	TOTAL			Php 1,988,910.48	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. LOUGI ALMOND P. GAYUTIN**, the Proprietor, for the **WINKONSTRUCT ENTERPRISES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. LOUGI ALMOND P. GAYUTIN
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability